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Gymnasium Waldstraße – Hattingen – 

www.gy-waldstrasse.de 

 

Program of the ROTA-week 2011 

  

Crisis, what crisis? 

Does money makes the world go round?



2  7 
 

General Plan

Parking area 

Old Building 
Rooms A104-A309, 
Aula 

Office, 

Staff Room 

 

M
en

sa/ 

C
an

te
en

 

Entrance 

Waldstraße 

 



6  3 
 

Workshop Teacher Rooms 
 
 

Number 
of 
students 

Breakfast 
(Mo, Tue, 
Thurs, Fr) 
Cafeteria 

  M
o

n
 

Tu
e 

Th
u

 

Fr
i 

  

Art and 
music 

D
en

is
e 

G
u

d
d

o
rf

 
El

ke
 

Lo
en

er
tz

 

A
 3

1
1

 

K
u

n
st

sa
al

 

A
 3

1
1

 

A
 3

1
1

 

A
 3

1
1

 

1
1

 

9
:3

0
–

1
0

:0
0

 

Creative 
writing 

A
n

n
e 

Ew
er

t 

Sa
ra

h
 T

o
n

k 
V

er
o

n
ik

a 

G
ill

ic
h

 

A
 1

1
8

 

P
3

 

A
1

1
8

 

P
3

 

1
0

 

9
:3

0
–1

0
:0

0
 

Dance and 
acting 

R
eg

in
e 

Su
ss

ie
k-

F A
n

d
re

a 

M
ö

se
r 

A
 2

0
9

 

A
 2

0
9

 

A
 3

0
6

 

A
u

la
 

A
 3

0
6

 

A
u

la
 

1
5

 

9
:3

0
–

1
0

:0
0

 

Food 

C
h

ri
st

in
 

Fr
ie

 
R

o
se

a 

B
ro

w
n

 

Le
h

rk
ü

ch
e

 

G
rü

n
st

r.
 

G
rü

n
st

r 

G
rü

n
st

r 

G
rü

n
st

r 

1
6

 

--
--

--
--

--
- 

Music 

B
er

n
d

 

W
o

lf
 

A
 3

1
0

 

M
u

si
ks

aa
l 

A
 3

1
0

 

A
 2

0
9

 

A
 2

0
9

 

1
7

 

1
0

:1
5

-

1
0

:4
5

 

Journalism 

R
o

la
n

d
 

G
as

se
r 

C
h

ri
st

ia
n

 

Q
u

er
e

 

A
 2

1
0

 

In
fo

rm
at

ik
 

A
 2

1
0

 

A
 2

1
0

 

A
 2

1
0

 

1
1

 

9
:3

0
–

1
0

:0
0

 

Political 
forum 

W
u

lf
 

B
er

n
ec

ke
r 

Ju
d

it
h

 

Ei
se

le
n

 

A
le

xa
n

d
e

r 

G
as

t 

A
 1

0
4

 

A
 1

0
4

 

A
 1

0
4

 

A
 1

0
4

 

 

1
2

 

1
0

:1
5

-

1
0

:4
5

 

Technology 

A
xe

l 

H
ö

lt
er

 
To

rs
te

n
 

B
ee

rl
in

k 

K
at

ja
 

K
ö

sm
ei

er
 

N
 2

1
 

P
h

ys
ik

  

O
u

ts
id

e
 

N
 2

1
 

n
ac

h
m

.  

 N
 2

1
  1
6

 

1
0

:1
5

-

1
0

:4
5

 

Gym/Sports Hall 
N

ew
 B

u
ild

in
g 

R
o

o
m

s N
2

1
,P

h
ysics 

P
arkin

g area 

Café 

 

Old Building, 

Rooms A104-A311 

Schoolyard 

Students Hall 

 



4  5 
 

 


